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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!

Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje
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Radio Controlled .18 Engine Powered 4WD Racing Buggy
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@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modeéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

N
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@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@ Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites piéces du
chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucion de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.

\ hora de cambiar algun repuesto. )
[GESEYN::)

HRRWRDI o, FERHEEEET ZHE0H D T, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich!
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso
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filc %2 Z %% / REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

W+ RZ1N\— (K H Y
Phillips Screwdriver (L, M, S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

HITICHERTIER

Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

BRI Z2IEORIRWCIE. +FELTLLEE W,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
*— WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
= IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
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BxyOyv7#
Screw Cement
Schraubensicherung ‘ SCREW } WBoIARYF
Frein filet CEMENT Needle Nose Pliers
Fijatornillos Flachzange <

Ve Pinces plates

v NA-DTWBRITE Alicates de punta fina
TOOLS INCLUDED
GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS
HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

WAL >F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Hex Wrench (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Sechskantschlissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)

Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)

B=y/\—
Wire Cutters 7
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

—f )

Bhyy—F4A47
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

= LB
Awl
Spitzahle
Poingon

Punzén

[T 77777 i
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KYOSHO ARy v LY )L— No.96154
KYOSHO Special Glue

BRE A A

Instant Glue
Sekundenkleber
Colle cyanoactrylate

rsom e )

Cross Wrench
Kreuzschlissel
Clé en croix
Llave de cruz

I —
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aus Lexan.

N THRIDER

(

2.5mm ¢
ZOVRAYEI—&T VT —
Smm | CURVED SCISSORS & SANDER
LEXANSCHERE
B+FLYF (K) CISEAUX A LEXAN

For trimming body shells. Makes cutting curved lines easy!
Schneidet ohne Probleme auch Kurven. Fir Karosserien

Coupe le long de lignes courbées. Pour les carrosseries.
Para recortar las carrocerias con la maxima precision.

Pegamento instantaneo

REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL No.36219
HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

TAMINRET, BFE1 ~ 15mmORBIFNTESZITETYT,
No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
UnerlaBlich, nutzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Thnen 1 ~ 15mm
Locher, einfach und sauber!
Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm
sans effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.
Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
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SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
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(1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful ont to over-tighten TP screws or you may strip the plastic
thread in the part!

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in Originalgrée in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tberdrehen!

‘ Correct

LRARARRRANY Richtig
Bon

‘ Correcto

s

E

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Veérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des pieéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des illus-
trations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez &
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.
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(2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

SEBAEDORM

How to read the instruction manual:
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: Indicates the number of the assembly step
and the part(s) that are to be assembled.

B: Details Key Number, Actual Size drawings
and the Quantity of parts Used.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several
symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

owp

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu bau-
ende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in
OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer
Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der Bauanlei-
tung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, die zu der
Teilenummer die entsprechende Bestellnum-
mer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene
Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

So funktioniert die Bauanleitung:
Comment lire les instruction:
Cémo leer el manual de instrucciones:

(

BN
( Exemple Beispiel

Example )
Ejemplo )

Ay MY ARY 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

@5x10mm X%
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

C:

=)

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembler.

: Numéro de référence de la piece, nom, illust-

ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les pieces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
'achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour piéces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
escala real, Cantidad utilizada.
Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,
mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.
: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos
simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.

SBEEICFELNTWEY—Y

SER LU THIZI TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

BEFEEERITEEY 5.

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento cianocrilato

>
o
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JLREBRITEET 2.

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

TVURERD,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

RIEEA o

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Y W =l 74 N

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

EAERU &L SICHEILT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

RDEHY NT 2,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'excés.

Corte el sobrante.

RS,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

xyOvIEEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

[CIzAvyhT3,

Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Coupez la partie grisée.

Corte la zona oscurecida.

x BREEEEElE Yae:-H

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.

’ Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

@
!

FESDIBICHIIT S,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

S)

b N

2ty MEIZTS (B),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

R

R~

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafio real.




77 % / Differential / Gear Differential ZaYh/UvHE
1 .y . . . For front and rear
Différentiel / Diferencial X vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et I'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

S)

&

& Wféﬁi;ﬁ oo
&\ (Mitte) ll\D/ntte | t
(Pour le centre) our le centre
(Central)

Central

For front and rear)
vorn & hinten)

Pour l'avant et l'arriere)
Delantero y Trasero)

(
(
(
(

CA=PAVALY:)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

Pour 'avant et l'arriére)
Delantero y Trasero)

v s @ (16)2.6x12mm(TP F/H)
(For center)
(Mitte)

(Pour le centre)

(16)2.6x12mm(TP

F/H) \
2

(Central) g r,,,'@

(19 12x18x4mm RF7 U \&)

Ball Bearing
Kugellager %
Roulements a billes 2.6x12mm(TP F/H) \
Rodamiento (16)2.6x12mm N (
(TP F/H) (t>r5—HA) (Zzay k/UYH)
(For center) ( (For front and rear)
(Mitte) (vorn & hinten)
”””” 6 (Pour le centre) @ (Pour l'avant et l'arriere) @
(Central) (Delantero y Trasero)

@®0oY>TPs ®4x10mm ¥ L ®4x27mm ¥+ 7k @F7v3q1>vh B tyy-77Y314vh
O-ring P5 Shim Shaft Differential Shaft Differential Shaft
O-Ring P5 Unterlegscheibe Welle Welle Differential Welle Differential
Joint thorique P5 Rondelle de callage Axe 4x27mm Noix de cardan Noix de cardan
Junta Térica P5 Arandela 6 Eje 4x27mm Salida diferencial Salida diferencial

ol - ) S
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5
®5x10mm L 2.6 x 12mm TPH S E 2 | o
102 x 10.8mm >~ Shim TP F/H Screw ¢ 4 o 5
Pin Unterlegscheibe SK Treibschraube
Stift Rondelle de callage Vis TP F/H 2.6x12mm
Axe 2x10.8mm Arandela Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP F/H
Pasador \ () ) 6 WWW 777777777777777777 12
C—— - 6

TUR%EED, X2 2ty MEIZTS (A1),

Apply grease. Assemble as many times as specified.
Fetten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Aplicar grasa. Repita las veces sefialadas.




2 ¥Ry ¥ X / Gearbox / Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

{02 x 10.8mm £ i®5x 10mm X7 Y >
Pin Ball Bearing
Stift Kugellager
Axe 2x10.8mm Roulements a billes
Pasador Rodamiento
I
i95x8mm ~XFu>s (N | |- 2
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
|:| Rodamiento

- HTEE
Cross section
Querschnitt
Vue de coupe
Vista lateral

3 FV7Rw o X / Gearbox / Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmision

(Zav s/ UVH)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)

(Pour l'avant et l'arriére)
(Delantero y Trasero)

26x12mm TPEX

TP Screw
LK Treibschr 2.6x12mm(TP)

Zav~/UvHA
Vis TP 2.6x12mm 2 For front and rear
Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP 2.6x12mm(TP) vorn & hinten
R 8 Pour l'avant et l'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

TUREZE D, X2 2ty MEIZTS (B),

Apply grease. Assemble as many times as specified.
Fetten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Aplicar grasa. Repita las veces sefaladas.




70Oy h£v7/Rw o X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéduse

Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmisién Delantera

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw

LK Treibschr NV
Vis TP 3x10mm Holes for mounting.
Tornillo 3x10mm TP Diese Bohrungen
«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\u 777777777777777777 4 verwenden
Trous pour le montage.

@)5.8mm EOR—)L Aguijeros a utilizar.
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

OIIIHIHIHI] ””””” 2 3x10mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP)

5 )47 £+77R v & X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse e
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera .

3SRV

Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m —————————————————— 1

3x15mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP ,@
| - 4

@)5.8mm EOR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

@ O

&) L]

[N [T

-

> [ E ITER.
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten. 1mm /
Notez le sens. approx. Imm/ca. imm/
Fijarse en el dibujo. environ 1mm / aprox. Imm

(2 FERL THII TS,
=8 Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.




>+ >— [ Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis YRRy 42

Rear Gearbox

Hintere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel arriere
Caja de transmision Trasera

ZAYRFYRY IR

Front Gearbox

Vorderes Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel avant
Caja de transmision Delantera

3x12mm
(TP F/H)

3x12mm(TP F/H)

3x12mm(TP F/H)

3x12mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw  SK Treibschraube

\

g& Vis TP F/H 3x12mm  Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H
mmsm fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff 10
3x12mm(TP F/H) 3x12mm(TP F/H)

7 +—7Rt - /X\—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

& 3x10mm

I

I

I

1

1

I

I

#11mm :

approx. 11mm | 1

ca. 11mm :

environ 11mm |

aprox. 11mm I

I

1

1

I

I

I

I

1

1

I

I

I

I

1

1

I

3x8mm EX !

Screw |

LK Schraube I

Vis 3x8mm :

Tornillo 3x8mm .

ﬂllllllllllllllll **************** 2 |

I

3x10mm EZ 3x10mm F5ER @5.8mm EOR—IL !

Screw F/H Screw Pillow Ball |

LK Schraube SK Schraube Kugelschraube | !

Vis 3x10mm Vis F/H 3x10mm Rotule 5.8mm | |

Tornillo 3x10mm Tornillo 3x10mm F/H Rétula 5.8mm X

ﬂnnmmnnnnn —————————————— 2 Dmm ———————————————— 2 Om ,,,,,,, 3 |
1 3x10mm(F/H)

I

Pd *YAY VHEES, o [HEERCESeIE SR g Rk,

) Apply threadlocker (screw cement). I Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Temporarily tighten.
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Vorlaufig festziehen.
Appliquer du frein filet. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Vissez temporairement.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Apriete de manera provisional.




Y& —F¥Rv ¥ X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x10mm TPEX 3x10mm(TP)
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- —————————————————— 4

3x10mm(TP)

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

Y% —F+ MRy X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central 3x12mm

7mm

A
A

T Wy = approx. 7mm
ca. 7mm
environ 7mm
aprox. 7mm

#7mm > <
@RUBBER approx. 7mm

3x12mm , ca. 7mm
@RUBBER environ 7mm
aprox. 7mm |1

|

=
=
3x12mm EX =
Screw .
LK Schraube =
Vis 3x12mm — -
Tornillo 3x12mm —
ﬂI||||||||I|||||||||||||| **************** 4 { —
=

JTLRERAITEET 2.
[ME= Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.
Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.




t Y4 —%VRv ¥ 2/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause

Carter de différel

ntiel central / Caja central

0)

76mm

3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm TPHZE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
Emﬁm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x10mm(TP F/H)

1 1 70> k7 v){—=7F"vF /Front Upper Deck
Vordere, obere Chassisplatte / Platine supérieure avant / Soporte delantero

»H<T. REDLTWEDHD,

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m 7777777777 4

3x10mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP FH

3x10mm(TP)

Use the screws that were tightened
temporarily in Step .

Schrauben aus Baustufe il verwenden.

Fixer les vis qui étaient temporairement
fixées a I'étape H.

Utilice los tornillos apretados de manera

provisional en H.

,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x10mm(TP F/H)
T RERD, B, B 7S DIEICHETI T 3,
Apply grease. True-to-scale diagram. B Assemble in the specified order.
Fetten. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Graissez. lllustration a I'échelle. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Aplicar grasa.

Dibujo a tamafio real.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.




1 2 U477 vIX\—7"v F / Rear Upper Deck
Hintere, obere Chassisplatte / Platine supérieure arriere / Soporte trasero

. 3x10mm(TP)
3x10mm TPEXR

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“I ffffffffffffffffff 3

3x10mm TP ZE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

1 3 70> kYR —L | Front Suspension Arm / Vordere Aufhdngung Querlenker
Suspension Triangle avant / Suspensién delantera

»57),68 5 27— LFBIEERILETT,
r.g- @,suspension arms are interchangeable between front / rear and left / right.
Vordere Aufhaengungen (Teil @ und ) sind zwischen links/rechts und
vorne/hinten austauschbar.
Les triangles sont interchangeables entre avant/arriere et gauche/droite.
Los brazos de suspension @ pueden cambiarse delante detras,
izquierda derecha.

3x39mm ¥ v 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x39mm
Eje 3x39mm

€03 x 46mm ¥+ 7k

Axe 3x46mm
Eje 3x46mm

GP3x7x4mm TS HT— 2.6x6mm TPE X

Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique

@ |:| Casquillo plastico
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x6mm

Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP
—————————————————————— 4

ERL THII TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

% EARULSICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.

Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.

Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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1 4 70> kX2 /= / Front Bumper
Vordere StoBstange / Pare-choc avant / Parachoques delantero

3x10mm(TP)

3x10mm(TP)

3x10mm TPEX

ARANR

ffffffffffffffffff 4

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

70OV EEUVTRRINES DTER.
NOTE: Shape of front and rear is different.
Achtung: Die Form der Vorder- und Rueckseite ist unterschiedlich.
NOTE : La forme entre I'avant et l'arriére est différente

NOTA: La forma de la parte delantera y trasera son diferentes.

1 5 |74 X 77— L\ | Rear Suspension Arm
Hintere Aufh&ngung Querlenker / Suspension Triangle arriére / Suspension Trasera

@3 x56mm ¥+ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x56mm
Eje 3x56mm

@)3x39mm ¥+ 7k

Axe 3x39mm
Eje 3x39mm

GP3x7x4mm TS HF—
Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique

@ |:| Casquillo plastico
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x12mm TPEXR
TP Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP
———————————————— 4

3x12mm(TP)

ERUTHRII TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

g

EERUKSICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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1 6 ') 47/X>JX— / Rear Bumper
Hintere StoBstange / Pare-choc arriere / Parachoques trasero

3x10mm TPE X

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ig/
3x10mm(TP)

/
3x10mm(TP)A€§

Lenkhebel, Radtraeger hinten / Fusée de direction, Fusée arriere / Mangueta direccién, Mangueta trasera

ATF7IV Ty, UV F v Il [ Steering Knuckle, Rear Knuckle

277UV TF v ILEDH,
@HraR—ILERD I 5,

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

(i 12x18xdmm RF7 U @ KA —ILF vk (FI)L—)

Wheel Nut (Blue)
Radmutter (blau)
Ecrou de roue (Bleu)
Tuerca rueda (Azul)

@6 x 12mm X7 Y>
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@ 11mm EOR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 11mm
Rétula 11mm

@95.8mm EOMR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

@ O

02 x 10.8mm E>~
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x10.8mm
Pasador

G KRR
For Right For Left
Rechts Links
Drolte Gauche
Derecho lzquierda

1
|
1
Install pillow ball on steering |
knuckle only. '
Kugelschraube (Teil @4) nur am!
Lenkhebel montieren. !
Fixer la rotule 4) sur la fusée 1
de direction. !
Instale la rétula @4) solamente en
la mangueta de direccion. |
1

1

< EfIA >

< Left >
. ) <Links > o W
<HfIA > < Gauche > f@@ O\\ @
< Right > < lzquierda > @ @
< Rechts > N Z \
< Droite > @_\, % /(((
< Derecho > s e
/////
7w
i
7
___________________________ T AFT7IvIry U ILA
| X2 For Steering Knuckle
| Fur Lenkhebel
I Fusée de direction
: Para mangueta de direccién
ALY F (5mm) | |
Hex Wrench (5mm) : ;ofé;z;tile
Sechskantschliissel (5Smm) | X Fiir Radtraeger hinten
Clé Hexagonale (5mm) Fasée arri‘erg
Liave Allen (Smm) ,I Para mangueta trasera

Y 7157545 TS,

K8 Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.

Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.

La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

% ERRU &S ICELTS,
Assemble left and right sides the same way.

Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

2ty MBI T3 (fl), 1 {R1Es,

Assemble as many times as specified. | Temporarily tighten.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Vorlaufig festziehen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. Vissez temporairement.

Repita las veces sefialadas. Apriete de manera provisional.
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1 8 RAF7VU > F v )L | Steering Knuckle
Lenkhebel / Fusée de direction / Mangueta Direccion

(BRI
(For Right)
(Rechts)
(Drolte)
(Derecho)

L=

70vhk
Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

Ve

AFFIYTFy 7L (ERIR)
Steering Knuckle (For Left)
Lenkhebel (fir links)

Fusée de direction (gauche)
Mangueta direccion (Izquierda)

-

AL YF (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschllssel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

N

1 9 YA+ 2 )L / Rear Knuckle
Radtraeger hinten / Fusée arriere / Mangueta trasera

| m
-l
gl
(ERA)
(For Left)
(Links)
(Gauche)
(Izquierda)
JRY
Rear
Hinten
Arriere )
Traseros
Uy 2L (R AL > 7 (2mm)
Rear Knuckle (For Right) gexhwlzemh rﬁmm)l »
Radtraeger hinten (fiir rechts) Cﬁ; HSe xaantzﬁallcjaséem(m)mm)
Fusée arriere (droite) Llove A”e% o) V
Mangueta trasera (Derecha) ﬂ
TIR%ER B, %EEEU&BL:?@TL’C%O RYK,
Apply grease. Assemble left and right sides the same way. True-to-scale diagram.
Fetten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Graissez.

Aplicar grasa.

Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

lllustration a I'échelle.
Dibujo a tamafio real.
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20 XF7YU>oAavy R /Steering Rod
Lenkgestaenge / Biellette de direction / Tirante direccion - B

Ve

\%\%

3x65mm 7Y v A5 7)LOvR
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

OXFTrUyrAay R
Steering Rod
Lenkgestaenge
Tringlerie de direction
Tirante direccién

TP

=Y

A
Y

@ATFIVTHZA4OY R
Steering Tie Rod
Spurstange
Biellette de direction
Tirante direccién ajustable

AFrFIVvTI40Y R
Steering Tie Rod
Spurstange

Biellette de direction
Tirante direccion ajustable

Zavk/
Front / Vorne /
Avant / Delantera

LU

T AF7FYUrray R

7®3x35mm 7Y v A5 7)LOvR
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette reglable
Tirante ajustable
T

UL

@)5.8mm R—)LT>V R
Ball End Kugelpfanne
Chape Rotula

Steering Rod

Lenkgestaenge

Tringlerie de direction
Tirante direccion

ATT7IvTIA40Y R
Steering Tie Rod
Spurstange

Biellette de direction
Tirante direccidn ajustable

21 J¥%40v KR /Rear Tie Rod
Hinteres Gestaenge / Biellette arriére / Tirante trasero

@Oy K

@)\>\

@

\%\ ) @

3x15mm YZEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H

i >

4x15mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift

Rear Tie Rod

Hinteres Gestaenge

Biellette arriére

Tirante trasero —

4x15mm

Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.

Repita las veces sefaladas.

Vis BTR 4x15mm : /L
Prisionero 4x15mm 6.8mm R—=ILTV R Smm T=R=T0yY¥— & {
ﬁﬂmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, > Ball End Tapered Washer N ()
Kugelpfanne Konische Distanzscheibe —
6.8mm R—JL Chape Rondelles bombées ®
Ball Kugel Roétula Arandela 3mm .
Rotule Rétula / 177.4 ok @
,,,,,, 2 m 2 Rear Tie Rod
i |
——————————————— 2 hinteres Gestaenge
Biellette arriere E/ 3x15mm PA
Tirante trasero (FH)
2 2ty MEIZTS (B), [R~E, %EEIEU&BL:%E‘L‘Z’C%)O
W4 pssemble as many times as specified. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble left and right sides the same way.

MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.
Dibujo a tamafio real.

Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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22 %> JX— [ Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

26mm FAOYFvy k

Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter
. Ecrounylon Tuerca Nylon 2.6mm
———————————————————————————————— 4 T—®
ouvy @3 i
O-ring O-Ring Q

Joint thorique  Junta Térica

@)6.8mm R—JLT> R (S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rétula (S)

I
@@

&
5 C

Wy

(2]

@ERAKNY 2.6x6.8x0.5mm Ty v—
Piston Kolben Washer
Piston Pistén Scheibe

Rondelle 2.6x6.8x0.5mm

4 Arandela 2.6x6.8x0.5mm
e

ng@&

S
O

31mm

4> JX— ]/ Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

23

%060 END
CHEVWERTANDS.
Fill in until shock oil

nearly overflows.
Daempfer bis zum

Rand befuellen
Remplir jusqu'a la limite

du débordement.
Rellenar hasta

el borde.

52 )X—7 1)L (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

LTt BT LD,

Then, gently move the piston up
and down to get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine
Luftblasen mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers
le bas et vers le haut afin d'éliminer les
bulles d'airs.

Mueva el pistén hacia arriba y hacia
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire.

RNV ETFT, @ EHRETRDR

I
I
AANEHULET, Z0H, o< DE !
O=ELHIHET, :
Pull piston down, cover with @) & remove |
excess oil. Then slowly screw on 0. !
Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil @ :
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach
Teil @ langsam aufschrauben.
Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqué, puis
couvrer avec les pigces Q). Essuyer I'exces d'huile.
Tire del pistén hacia abajo, coloque @ y
elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque

1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
® lentamente. !
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1

=

&
- A L—XICEL
RIS

Check if piston
moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich
leichtgaengig bewegen.
Vérifier que le pitson
bouge librement.
Compruebe si el
pistdn se mueve
suavemente.

4 4ty MEIZTS (B1), RIEEA o
Assemble as many times as specified.

Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.

Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.

Repita las veces sefialadas.

X

Doit étre acheté séparément!

Must be purchased separately!
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!

Debe comprarse por separado.

O 755 DIRICHEILT %,
B Assemble in the specified order.

Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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24 %4> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

6.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule

@ Rétula

27 TEEHT Q) " AND,
Compress the spring and install .

und schieben Sie @2) auf.

Compresser le ressort pour monter . X4

Comprima el muelle e instale @2).

I

I

I

I

]

| . o
| Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen
I

I

I

]

I

25 %> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdéampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

T I—

Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer
Amortisseur
Amortiguador

<70Vhk >

< Front >

< Vorne > [

<Avant > ]

< Delanteros > > B

Holes for mounting.
Diese Bohrungen
verwenden

Trous pour le
montage.

Aguijeros a utilizar.

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

<J¥v >
< Rear > R
<Hinten >  ([/
Y T~
< Arriere >
< Traseros >

&) —
3x10mm EX Shock Absorber
Screw StoBdampfer
LK Schraube Amortisseur
Vis 3x10mm Amortiguador Holes for mounting.

Tornillo 3x10mm

ﬂl\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\ ****************** 2

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

3x10mm
% ERRU &S ICHEITS, 4 4ty MEZTS (B), o [EEEKESSI® A e:N EEU TR TS,
Assemble left and right sides the same way. Assemble as many times as specified. K Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Pay close attention here!
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Das Teil muB3 sich leicht bewegen lassen. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Repita las veces sefialadas. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Preste atencion.
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X7 7\ > —iR | Steering Servo
Lenkservo / Servo de direction / Servo de direccion

3x10mm TPE X

ﬂmmmm

@95.8mm EOR—IL

@ Opm

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

3x10mm(TP)

ATFT7Y T —R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction

3x10mm(TP)

@) v —Rk—>

Servo Horn
Servohorn
- N Palonnier de servo
®@-—-1—r5 Horn servo

Neutral 137959,

Neutral W Turn 1 notch.

Neutre Um eine Verzahnung in diese

Neutro Richtung versetzen.

Tourner d'un cran R
Instalar tal y como se muestra. #_7'__\17'“%
Supplied with the servo.
_ Beim Servo enthalten.
Livré avec le servo.
1 Incluido en el servo.
A
\ J
27 X ARy X /Radio Box ®\®
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio | [g
3x10mm TPER 3x10mm(TP)
TP Screw
LK Treibschr 3x10mm(TP)

ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\ww-

Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

it
-

el

ATF7Y =R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

SEO)
=1

[¢)

¢

Cords
Kabel
Fiches
Cables

Q> 1 rEZORITET,
Pass cord through this hole.
Kabel durch dieses Loch fuehren.
Passer le cable au travers de ce trou
Pasar el cable a través de este agujero.

oWl %5 DBICHEII T B,

B Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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2 8 X ARy Y X [ Radio Box 3x12mm(TP)
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x12mm TPEXR

TP Screw 3x12mm(TP)

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

N 4 -
[ = TER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo. \ ﬁ

> [ EICER
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.

%

20wy ML =R
Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo

Servo de gaz

Servo de Gas

> ; e N
29 X AR /77:./Rad_|oBox. . b %GB LA,
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio Insert connector.
Stecker einstecken.

Connecter la prise
Insertar el conector.

Sk
SEHAEHRY 7 R Receiver
Receiver Battery Box Empfénger

)
Empfaenger-Batteriebox Récepteur { B
Boitier porte piles de réception Receptor 4 2
» 1

Portapilas
| 1: 277UV 79— 2: 20y MLF—R
//T Steering Servo Throttle Control Servo
Lenkservo Gasservo

7YTH Servo de direction Servo de gaz
Antenna Servo de direccion Servo de Gas
Antenne
Antenne | B: 24 vF m-RITELRAL,

, Antena Switch Insert at step EJf).
Schalter In Baustufe i] einsetzen.
Interrupteur  insérer & I'étape ).
Interruptor Insertar en el pasofi}.

N\ y,
®\@ OTF
@’ Antenna
Antenne
Antenne ol ﬂ
Antena

Pass cord through this hole.

Kabel durch dieses Loch fuehren.
Passer le cable au travers de ce trou
Pasar el cable a través de este aguijero.

1
1
1
1
I
:
1
> 1—R%EZDNRIET, I
1
I
1
1
1
1
1
I

= R U THII TP, / Pay close attention here! /
=l \/orsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencion.
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30 A ARy X /Radio Box
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio AAYF f

Switch > ZEEDOBICEULAD,

. Schalter Insert into B on receiver.

By 7 20%7 5 — Interrupteur Beim Empfaenger in Eingang B stecken.
Battery box connector Interruptor

Akkustecker

Insérer dans B la prise de l'interrupteur.
Inserte en B del receptor.

[Doo B B: 21y F

Prise du boitier d'alimentation
Conector portapilas

2 Switch
Schalter
1 Interrupteur
Interruptor
Ay FHE

Included with switch

Im Lieferumfang des Schalters enthalten.
Livré avec l'interrupteur
Incluido con el interruptor

2x8mm

31 X ARy ¥ X [ Radio Box
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x10mm(TP)

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o e 2

TvIEy

Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille

Clip carroceria

W 7S DIEICHEII T2,
sl Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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32 ANy T X [ Radio Box _
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio Radio Box

XARY TR

3x12mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x12mm

[ Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

IS .
— T
° O ‘,Jll|llm||7|n1||lll""’

S\ (Y=

RC Box
Boitier radio
Caja de radio

3x12mm(TP F/H)

AF7Ivray R
Steering Rod
Lenkgestaenge
Tringlerie de direction
Tirante direccion

IV /Engine
33 Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor Mzvyyvaizvk
Engine Unit
3x6mm EX 5 x20mm ¥ L @7 x 11 x1mm 7y ¥ v— Verbrennungsmotor
Screw Shim Washer Moteur
LK Schraube Unterlegscheibe Scheibe Motor
Vis 3x6mm Rondelle de callage Rondelle 7x11x1mm

Tornillo 3x6mm
(== 1

amm Tv v —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 4mm

Arandela Arandela 7x11x1mm

@ Arandela 4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

4mm

3x6mm

20




34 I 3IY, N 77— /Engine, Muffler
Verbrennungsmotor, Resonanzrohr / Moteur, Echappement / Motor, Escape

3x25mm F¥v¥vITER
Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Vis Tornillo allen

T ------ 2

IVIYTyeEYITY—
Engine Assembly
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

35 I >3 |Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

e N
K10 EMED > TEEY %o
Tighten the screws with one sheet of

paper inserted between both gears.
Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der
Schrauben ein Stlck Papier ’
zwi-schen beide Zahnrader. O
Serrez les vis en insérant une feuille de
papier entre les dents des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo N
de papel entre la corona y el pifion.

§\3x12mm(TP)

Vis 3x6mm Vis

3x6mm EX 3x10mm TP ZE X 3x12mm TPE X
Screw TP F/H Screw TP Screw
LK Schraube SK Treibschraube LK Treibschr

TP F/H 3x10mm Vis TP 3x12mm

A /7
Tornillo 3x6mm Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H Tornillo 3x12mm TP =~
P 3 D T (s 1 Sx10mm(TP FH)

RN RA%EHY hT B
AN Cut off excess.
Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'exces.
Corte el sobrante.

L RV Oy IRERS,

) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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W S r— ; UV Fa—Tmmichy ~
AHY l\.{l/ ) //7. - ./ Throttle Lmke.lg?s Cut the @ Silicone Tube to 6mm Length.
Gasgestange / Tringlerie de gaz / Varillaje de gas Silikonschlauch (3) auf 6mm abléngen.
Découper une longueur de 6mm de la
durite silicone ({3 .
Corte el tubo de silicona @ con
una longitud de 6mm.

2x8mm TPEZX
TP Screw LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm  Tornillo 2x8mm TP

) I e 1
@3x3mm tvkEz

Set Screw  Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm  Prisionero 3x3mm

@vs>onyk

Crank Rod . Lenkgestaenge > CORERES,
Tringlerie  Varilla direccion 0:' YR R— Use this hole.
e Servo Horn Q Dieses Loch benutzen.
@=zov Loy ko 1 Servohorn Utiliser ce trou.
Throttle Rod  Gasgestaenge Palonnier de servo Utilice este aguijero.
Tringlerie de gaz  Varilla gas Horn servo
[ T
ffffffffff 1

@amm =k vst—
Stopper Stellring

@ A7Y>% Spring Feder
Ressort Muelle
NN - - - - - - - - - - 1

A0y MUY >4 —3 | Throttle Linkages 2x8mm TPEZ
Gasgesténge / Tringlerie de gaz / Varillaje de gas TP Screw
LK Treibschr
O) S Vis TP 2x8mm
>@ = Tornillo 2x8mm TP

©) 2x8mm(TP) NS

,,\\ O\ ‘ oS

) \

\ & Xv,/7
)iz @)

==

Y—mREE
Supplied with the servo.
Beim Servo enthalten.
Livré avec le servo.
Incluido en el servo.

- f \
g .Ne:ljtrall\7}b 13X 959,
Neutral Turn 1 notch.
Neutre Um eine Verzahnung in
Neutro diese Richtung versetzen.
Tourner d'un cran
\ 1 Instalar tal y como
/—i\ se muestra.
J

N &S DIRICHEIT, Y FIE1Y 5 & SICHIT B, 1 1R, RYH.

B Assemble in the specified order. I Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. LU Temporarily tighten. True-to-scale diagram.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Vorlaufig festziehen. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Vissez temporairement. lllustration a I'échelle.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Apriete de manera provisional. Dibujo a tamafio real.
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A0y MLY% =3 [ Throttle Linkages HMogEciz &S5BS ET 3, / Place (2 as illustration shown. /
38 Gasgestéange / Tringlerie de gaz / Varillaje de gas | Gestange montieren, wie dargestellt. / Placer la piece (@ comme indiqué sur lllustration. /
Instale tal y como muestra el dibuijo.

<Za—hkZlL> - </\A1 >
Neutral 20V MLANYTRXY U2 —THET S, High

< Neutral > Adjust the throttle stop screw thus. < High >

< Neutral > Justierung wie in der Darstellung gezeigt. < Vollgas >

< Neutre > Ajuster la vis d'arrét avec la commande de gaz. < Pleingaz >

< Neutro > Ajuste el tornillo de ralenti de este modo. < Maximo gas >

N\

#90.3mm
approx. 0.3mm
ca. 0.3mm
environ 0.3mm
aprox. 0.3mm

> JL—EhEFCH BB,

Position where brake starts working.

Darstellung zeigt die Gestangeposition,
ab der die Bremskraft eintritt.

Position de début de fonctionnement
du frein.

Posicion donde comienza a frenar.

20V MVANY TR Y 21—
Throttle Stop Screw
Vergaser-Anschlagschraube
Vis de ralenti

Tornillo de ralenti

<JL—%*% > #90.3mm
< Brake > approx. 0.3mm
ca. 0.3mm

< Bremse > )

Frein environ 0.3mm
< in-> aprox. 0.3mm
< Freno >

27V THNED .
Spring shrink.
Justieren Sie die Feder.
Ressort legérement comprimé.
El muelle se comprime.

»-HERER. O3,

Confirm the setting before installation.

Erst montieren, wenn die Vergaseranlenkung
korrekt eingestellt ist.

Effectuer les réglages avant son installation.
Confirme la posicion antes de instalar.
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W85 >4 [ Fuel Tank
Tank / Réservoir / Deposito

(e
=y
=y

10

o

AP
L

,
S
A

&7

)

4l
7=

\,' —— “\ ‘4)V
=\

3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

2

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

W85 > 2 [ Fuel Tank
Tank / Réservoir / Deposito
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41 5 AV &RA—JL / Tire & Wheel
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

By URBHTHEIA T ERA—ILDDRER

ICHEEERZ R UEET %,

R —LZEILBNSERNLSSEVWIITICLWND, PYATEBLOEDRA—ILZHL T, After fitting wheels to tyres, apply instant glue as shown.
Fit wheels inside tyres as shown. Twist the tyre onto the wheel. Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen
Schieben Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. Sie einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht
Insérer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqué. Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer. zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.

Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta. Apres assemblage, collez le bord du pneu sur la jante.

Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

42 Y4 Y& KA —J)L [ Tire & Wheel
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

N

<YUv >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriére >
< Trasero >

<70>Yhbk >
< Front >
< Vorne >
< Avant >
< Delantero >

~N

—ErI—m5E3LTERT 2,
Unscrew the wheel nuts from the chassis,
mount the wheels and retighten the nuts.
Schrauben Sie die Stoppmut-tern los,
montieren Sie die Rader und ziehen
Sie die Stoppmuttern wieder fest.
Dévissez les écrous Nylstop épaulés,
montez les roues et reserrez les écrous.

@HRA—=ILF v b (FIL—)
Wheel Nut (Blue)
Radmutter (blau)

Ecrou de roue (bleu)
Tuerca rueda (Azul)

o5 -

®\@ Afloje las tuercas del chasis, coloque
\ L las ruedas y apriete las tuercas. )
Py EREEEAITEET %, 4 4ty MAIZTS ). % EERULSICHEITS, TLREEAITEET %,
(LY Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble left and right sides the same way. W& Apply rubber type glue.
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Gummikleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo. Repita las veces sefaladas. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Aplicar cola de contacto.
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43 T 71—JL / Decals
Aufkleber / Autocollants / Adhesivos

- THA—ILiE Iy T =V ROBIRGRAZZSE (CIFADMEICA > T RERHEAIEHY MU TLRRE L,
Place the decals to your liking to the packages and the instruction manual, and cut off the excess part.
Bringen Sie die Dekorteile gemaess der Abbildung auf dem Karton auf.

Placer les autocollants en se référant au couvercle de la boite et a la notice.
Coloque los adhesivos sin numeracion en los lugares de su eleccion.

— [Kgy
ICyOSHO

ESHE ' ﬁ m www.kyosho.com

www.kyosho.com

WWw.kyoshoe.com

www.kyosho.com

TRD151-DC01 DBX PRINTED IN CHINA

>y AORERNABOTH—ILF Y IN—TT,
The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.
Die Aufkleber in Klammern sind firr die andere Selte.
Les autocollants entre parenthéses sont pour le cété opposé.
Los numeros entre paréntesis son para el lado opuesto.

(@) (@)
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44 U¥oA>7 | Rear Wing SN
Der Heckspoiler / Aileron arriere / Alerén trasero

TvIEy
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

ho0s,

O 083
& 0759

A
o 5 Gk
33,50 0, 8. 5958
S 5%
0,0, 0 0% 6%
©

4 5 M7 4~~~ /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

3x10mm(TP)

AN

TvIoEY
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

3x10mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

| o e 1

ORT AV RDOLSICHIFTHES EBAULIETY,
Slightly bend the body pins as shown in the diagram for easier removal. %

Sicherungsklammern zum besseren Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt. » = 4))
Courber les clips de carrosserie comme indiqué. %

Doble ligeramente las presillas de carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.
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% 4 %7 / Tires / Die Rader / Pneus / Neumatico

P [ 6 RARIC 3RS B,
Replace the other side in the same way.
Diese Seite ist identisch aufgebaut wie die
gegenuberliegende Sektion.
Remplacer ce coté aussi.
Proceda de igual forma en el lado opuesto.

kv hOUHTEITER,
Be careful not to
over-tighten.
Nur méaBig festziehen.
Veuiller a ne pas serrer

ey
Tires
Die Rader
Pneus
Neumético

.ﬁrg: trop ﬂ?rt. )
Die Rader No apriete demasiado.
Pneus
Neumatico
L7y @ KA =LF vk (TI-)
3 ppenon 100 Wheel Nut (Blue)
uzschlissel Radmutter (bl
C}) Clé en croix admutter (blau)
X Llave de tubo Ecrou de roue (bleu)
/ Tuerca rueda (Azul)
LES - EIERBAETLHIAS,
Tighten Tighten all the way.
festziehen Vollstandig festziehen. [ |[\\L )| |\ | 4
Serrer Visser fermement.
Aprieta Apretar bien
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FvI)I\—1Zv kDA% / Shock Adjustment

Die Justierung der StoBdampfer / Réglage des amortisseurs / Ajuste de los amortiguadores

@5 > /X\—1=v K DE}L / Detaching shock units /
Demontage der Daempfer / Retirer les amortisseurs. / Para desmontar el amortiguador.

<70k >
< Front >
< Vorne >
< Avant >

FUN—1Z vk
Shock Unit
Daempfer
Amortisseur
Amortiguador

<Uv >
< Rear >
< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasero >

FU)—1=wy ~
Shock Unit
Daempfer
Amortisseur
Amortiguador

M AVTFYR, HERIFZOR—IEELLI VN, /

3x10mm TPE X 3x12mm EX
TP Screw Screw
LK Treibschr LK Schraube
Vis TP 3x10mm Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP Tornillo 3x12mm
NN R 2 «III|||||||||||||||||||II ********** 2
s N

PR TUV I T RI—EET I EITLD,

HeZHRETERY,

The chassis height can be adjusted by turning the
spring adjuster §6).

Die Chassishoehe kann durch das Drehen der
Federhuelse justiert werden.

La hauteur de la garde au sol peut étre ajuster
avec les bagues de réglages des amortisseurs.

La altura del chasis puede ser modificada girando
el ajutador de muelle §6).

Hatm< s,
Increase chassis height.
Chassishoehe erhoehen.
Augment la hauteur.
Incrementa la altura.

BEMME< RS,
Reduce chassis height.
Chassishoehe verringern.
Réduit la hauteur.
Reduce la altura.

Refer to P.30 for maintenance and Exploded View diagram. / Siehe Seite 30 fir Wartungsarbeiten und Explosionszeichnung. /
Se référer a la page 30 pour les vues éclatées et I'entretien de la voiture. / Consulte la P.30 Mantenimiento y Despiece.
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4

7% X| / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70Y ~/JY ¥Ry X/ Front/Rear Gearbox / Vorderes/Hintere Getriebegehause /
Carter de différentiel avant/arriere / Caja de transmisiéon Delantera/Trasera

@\ BRG008

VS003

@—@vzmz

@vzmz@

N

‘<‘
(@vzo12 )
/%
(®)vzo12

»

1 —7mRt 4 /X—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver /
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

ad

%ﬁ@

/-
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> —F+VRv 2 X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause /
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

? d)

I <

“‘ o

S \

2 \J vZ012 vZzo12

Eﬂ' : ©
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

@)TR116

/’TR116
|

@)TR111

70O ~/YU &)= =y k / Front/Rear Shock Unit / Dampfereinheit, vorn/hinten /

I
I
Suspension avant/arriere / Amortiguador delantero/trasero L €D
____________________________________ | U 901Goo1-5BL

<70V KT V= >

< Front Shock >

< Vorderer Dampfer >

< Amortisseur avant >

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

1
RN S )
i . «® 891G001-1B
I
1 ~o 1
) Y CD) (8®Bswa2

)——@16001-18

<UvETVI— >

< Rear Shock >

< Hintere Dampfer >

< Amortisseur arriére >

< Amortiguadores Traseros >

IG001-1B

g
)
3
3

- -

T_.
N
o
3
3

1

1
IGOO1-SBL

|
. |G001-SBL

~
~
~

Al
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
L

1

I
<~
~
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@ 7 EX

EXPLODED VIEW
EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG
VUE ECLATEE

DESPIECE -»
@TR104

<FV)X— >

< Shock Absorber
< StoBdémpfer >
< Amortisseur >

< Amortiguador >

PN TR126
. > TR123 "\, | 92051

© Copyright 2007 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 24T én 15U

—©

-

TR133

- -0

-
-

Y

B)FD29

>

_T-_l
— £
o )
R &

&
\
L@
A
\''T
[
VN
o
\

- 1
_ N l
P 1
Ol :
>
(10 BRG006 (9 @TR123 |
N 1
1
1

<UVPFVYRYIZ >
< Rear Gearbox >
< Hintere Getriebegehause >
< Carter de différentiel arriere >
< Caja de transmisién Trasera >

<7OYEEVYRYIZ >

< Front Gearbox >

< Vorderes Getriebegehause >

< Carter de différentiel avant >

< Caja de transmision Delantera >

<BEYVH—FTRY IR >
< Center Gearbox >

< Die mittlere Getriebegehause >
< Carter de différentiel central >
< Caja central >

(®TR106

? @—@Tri06

é Y \\\\\\\\\/ 5P
@ TR125 \
AN

< P—hRtEA/\—>
< Servo Saver >
< Servo Saver >
< Sauve-servo >
< Salvaservos>

@
©5)TR106 \\“

=\

B3YTR114

<FV)— >
< Shock Absorber >
< StoBdampfer >
< Amortisseur >

< Amortiguador >

\—({8) TRH001BK

DBX readyset
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ARTI—Y (1)

SPARE PARTS (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K=V % AR (F—No. & A |k ESM | kFix K=Y % AR (F—No.& A |k ESM | kFix
Part Names Quantity (Fod) | FHH Part Names Quantity (Fod) | FHH
TR17 ép/”ig{frf 1y @x2 1365 | 210 | |TRBI01 ke ggf;?gg&[';é?g)() @@ x 1 4410 | 210
TR18 gn‘fjsgoﬁgi” @ x2 368 |(H1)|  [TRB151 glgayrrgcii{/ge/t '(‘D(g%) @@ x 1 2625 |(B2)
TR51 AirCTeanér_EjI—b;v_\;—_ M @ 420 TRD101 g_ejcjal_ élét X1 420
T8 | Wing (@edionx) | @ 525 T oot e @ x 2 525
TR102| (j35or - Loor Sue. Arm| /BB@BExX1 | 525 BRGO0I| 351 0mm Bal Boarng | 1@ * 4 1050
S e e oo X BRa0cE| S e Bearng | ©X4
o G e e | | | s S i, [ax
o e e EETE | | | oon| BEITSIS e
TR105| {joer piate Set (DBt | 220 B0 x 1 525 BS107 | povel Shart | ©x6 578
s o o 85 | | [ove|Zhssabn” [mee
TR107 ﬁ(ajé'igﬁé{)f(;é&? 9 @ 630 BSW74 ghjéﬁ s’ ~ @ x2 630
TR108 L,fﬁﬁ%/nf“(égggf) @x1 1050 FD29 ffﬁﬁ?ulbe_ 7 @ x 1 126
TR110 éﬁ’lké’a\d‘{g\ggm) @@ x 1 525 aTat [ Y EZ TR 840
TR111 | & Bl Sen (DB 420 F138 | Gaonek | ®x2 578
e e e v | [reliizee Jee
TR113| 5 Gaver Set (0By)| 28 BE x| 420 U8 | Shook Piastic Paris | BB EBE®®@x2 | 525
TR114 ge?@tsl’v‘e?éﬁaﬁéﬁﬁii’gﬁxxﬂ ®@x2 525 I%%Olj éZr'fn’g%,’u‘;fef (I?EIue/Z;Q)%C:; €8x 2 525
TRI15 | G 0t Snat ] B X2 630 ' | Srack oy e @ x 2 525
TRI16| 2t oot (i) @2 315 LAda | S o e |D@x12 315
TRU7| Lo Cor s 8] 9% 1 630 LD70 | Glitch Bearing | @ @ x 1 609
TRI18) o Goner ot | m a0 1 525 5054 | Qo ot gty | B 893
TR119| oo St égj\cg‘m) @x2 630 UM213 Tigér;gé'o'ﬁe{ h @ x 1 263
TRI20| Zine s S omipatt | 00 % 2 315 VS001| Bt ontial Gase | D@ @x2 @x8 | 473
TRI21 | B o ety | € 2 315 vs002| gt T ES LAl | @@ xe 683
TR122 fJpf)/e}_sEsXs/hzt?(gfssgﬁngm?ggg?z/zp%?/ggﬁ; Gx2 315 vS003 g_lfzer/erﬁ;l :l/oi;t @@x2 578
TRIZ3 | L o B sy B 2 840 VSO15 | dors aaver Snaft Set | BB ®Bx 1 525
TR124| o 22 obb)| B2 1050 VSO18| enel Shart tomal) | @@ x2 630
TR125 %gégge?(%gx()osx) @®x1 ®x2 @x6 | 315 VS057 ,?Iy?vh'feﬁ’sre_t”’ @ x 1 1050
TR126| {ince! Fiub (SpesiDEng | 10T x2 420 v20t2| St dear st | OD@©x8 | 915
TRI27 | fieel Nt (Goaom) | @2 420 WO151| (friage Stopper | BX 10 683
TR128 Km‘éﬁ;xﬁm_(ﬁé)”m @ Ex 1 525 W0202 g:gmmétﬁg{ih’ﬁ_ @ x 10 735
TR129| N0 - éEE'jX()DBX) @ x 1 420
TR130 ,\ju?ﬂz?D(g)?)X) M@ x 1 1470
TR131| (e saromn | i oy ™ 420
TR132| Sk soromx ) | e o oy g X2 | 2810
TR133| v Saver St St (0810 2 B @ x 525
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A E2
Part Names
5.8mmtEOR—

ARTFIN—Y (2)

RA (F—No.& A%

Quantity

(i)

1284 | 5'8mm Pillow Ball @x8 210 312
1296 | & o | |@x12 420 |(i5h)
T G nd a7 | @ x 18 263
1708 | Antemna x4 525
6951 | neiier ot | ®x5 210
92023 | Ajr aez#e?z:gh(y))/w) @ @ x1 420

FHR

SPARE PARTS (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N=VY% AR (F—No.& A%

Part Names Quantity (FeA)
92—223 Al‘irﬁ(;gaz;rggo{;g;/ | @x3 315
92051 | 2} 1M B x 10 315
o oo i e | @ x 2 840
92638 éan;yPiEy x 10 210
92696 | e giszP;cT @ xe 315
92985 | i Breve Limg | @ x4 420

FHR
210
—

(Bd)

VA E2
Part Names

A7 38—y (1)

AE (F—No.& A%)
Quantity

e T g
IPW46 | S5 Cicteh ol (131 | et 2310 | (5t
IFWA7 | 85 Cicten ol (141 | oo v ciesa | 2310
IFW133 gg%ztgha’é/e\i‘l)([qs(_llf'[’ Required to install BRG0O1 2310
PW122) S5 B ek | nbioad of @, 1890
IFW330 gggrzk; :é’:z;(; vE gst@atd%o}%. @0),@. 1890
K45 | Socatcliian | mbtead of @ 1365
TRWS 'I%lin;é EH;I(;;#S;F or @ste@%tc;f\@ {. 7140
VSWo19 SxtzeI_IB)LEV/E\;IIE)e[/a:r\—:17 %)s@atdxo}%@,@. 3990

e FE A | e Rk
(BEad) | FHkt

AT 30—V (2)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

* % % %

E ANV HRT0)

optional parts instead.

—HBITIFART =Y EULTRTBL TOWERWIDH D FJ,
RETEATYa V=Y ERFLTVWETDTEENRHIZI W,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts. Purchase

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K=Y % AR (F—No.& A% |k EMM | kFx
Part Names Quantity (FA) | FH
612251 | Hole Shot T M3 (8192-02) 44 T 2/@A D 2310 | 210
M3 | Hole Shot T M3 (8192-02) Tire| 2 pes <
612251 | Hole Shot T R3(8192-12) 51 2f@A 1 o
R3 | Hole Shot T R3 (8192-12) Tire | 2 pos 2310 |($i2)
612252 | Bow Tie T M3 (8196-02) 71 f 2f@A D 2310
M3 | Bow Tie T M3 (8196-02) Tire | 2 pcs
Speed Hawg (1080-00) 7 2fEA b
612253 | gpeed Hawg (1080-00) Tire | 2 pes 2205

IN—V %

Part Names

RA (F—No.&E AHD | K IEM | kFE

Quantity (Biod) | FHE

1700BK ?ﬁé&?ésﬂfﬁﬁ é?()‘{sg 13@5\& 189 | 210
1700KP)| Fscent Swap (FF)(S) | 16 pcs. 189 | (2)
1700KY Eﬁuﬁf\egcgnf 3&55‘3 (ﬁ)?sj 12@53\ 189
1701BK ?)zl;rz gt?aﬁl(\% PBE’:K/:I,Z)) 13@5& 263
1701KP | Focrsasont Snap (sP)D) 15 moe. 263
1701KY | Focroscant St (V) 18 pos. 263
1705 éjo7lor Zrﬁ%ﬁﬁh‘ﬁé gap)) 2{%078\ 525
1706 | ) 4 pos. 525
1707 | ot | 4 pos. 525
1790BL g(;orgllﬁc?);e?ubg ((2233;1%(?8) EJBILu_e gs%eﬁ% of 0. 420
1790R Qé&é.ﬁioﬁ? Tlu_be7 (gj3§1108823)bg£d set:e/?:ld of €. 420
17908G) {5 e i 0 e | et of 6. 420
1796BL é:)ﬁaTSL:hlcjcfn{j'l'lubZ((élue)) 735
1796R éé)\|ja7léljhg§nje%'leubz (R/ezg 735

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

607012

IN—V %

Part Names
MA=RYYIYF21=7(717)
Tornade Silicone Fuel Tube (Clear)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RA (F—No.E AKD | K IEM | kFE
Hriy

Quantity

BRECHENLYY VR
MR F1—7

(Hid)

607012P

NESVIEZ SR 2)
Tornade Silicone Fuel Tube (Pink)

RRECHEENY Y IVE
WEF1—7

420

607012G

M=KV IVF2-7(7)-V)
Tornade Silicone Fuel Tube (Green)

FEREICHENIYUIVR
Wﬂ?l 7

420

607012Y

M2=RY¥YIvF1-7(110-)
Tomade Silicone Fuel Tube (Yellow)

BRECOBENYYIVE
19*#49'-1 7

420

92213

JRELF 2 —7 (2.4x6x1000mm)
Fuel Tube (2.4x6x1000mm)

e
instead of (3.

725
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\y - ) [/ TOOL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

| A (¥ —No.& AK) |*E1ﬁ Xk | P& (F —No. L AKD) | K7Effl | ki
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1829 Zgb\gypéjh\égrs_g g:nﬁgefr ﬁ:&ﬁgﬁ?ﬂi(fﬁu?ﬁﬁi 1050 i; 87651 hﬁ;nzz;:ci\ S;iagnc;/ " Xlguﬁllﬁgsjtazdof)o%nﬁgﬁfna/nc: 1890 31{;
36219 | 35 ke Edge Reamer | oo mling s ot | 1890 (520 | 87852 | it t S0 KRS | K st | 1365 [(852)
80155 | Thicknass Gauge 1575 96163 | g i Stin s o et On el 7140
80159 | 5o i T7peCrcs fene 525 964218| ik Ful Pump 25005| For quck rotveing. | 840
s0162 | Ayt olpuer 2625 964228| & i P Pump 800e5] For auck rofveimg. | 1050
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36203 Digital Heat Monitor Digital thermometer (loading type) 3990
Y—FX—% —mini FFEMALT Y5 VIR

36207 | Thermo Meter mini Digital thermometer (not loading type). 2940
YL FAY—5—BOXPRO 2.0

86209 | it Starter BOX PRO 2.0 8190
M=7-25-20(207 1 Yavx=5-H)| —=

36215 Spark Booster 2.0 (Condition Meter)| One set 1890
A=9T=25-6P000 /0y 7Yty b) | —=X

36216 Spark Booster GP3000 (with Battery) | One set 2730
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3217 | Booster Grarger 50| One set 1995
71163 | /X F0RGE 1 LA Bty Frump Type 3360
|
72511 mll;iiﬁa};e_rfv_“ 5040
72551 I\VALI/ITT ghg:g;grv; ?—1;114 VEVLHJI_:_E gﬁpﬂgvoltage converter. 10290
73281 I}’;erzo\rl/e;Ea/\j(ﬁgl%éﬁ;vEegglﬁE?) ar_fte set 14700
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36901 | $\por Powor Glearer 893
B07011 | Tormacde Afier A O 630
94402 I?Jgi‘tg(ﬁ;igm(jt]ri%gg) gci?v%fr?eﬁﬁt{t H 945
9153 | Sorow Rosose | cuppor unstren, | 525
96154 | YOSHO SpeclGle (143 | et e 735
96155 | KYOSHO Spacia Prmer 2100
96159 B Guara Pimer | o iy matkfor o] 1890
96168 adéfaéqg)ac;r é%s\i%frl%m%(gwerandefﬂciemmovemem. 1050
96160 ,EE,';%;;%’;:" 2100
96169 | 27 Cieanar O (10066) 840
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AA (F—No.&E A¥) |k 7EfM

(Bid)

96175 %ﬁz‘c;féré;(s)g)(wg) 992
96177 | o Frcion piay M One 1365
96180 I\Vllfcljrglcu)z Izrbe:{:;/;iaoﬁjgilae_r (7.4cc) 3150
96181 mrggr‘?ﬁ)g 275K (3oce) 5145
96182 it rion Acoeroy Luptean | 209) 3570
96506 g\aﬁé)lllfz%rﬁlaul érease 840
96508 | 116 Jomt Grease | 840
96509 | Jnoway Beming Greass 840
96625 g;g;ﬁn; f.quu.jg vk 1050
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80460 | 5P 7 A DX 16800
80462 Téa)é’g; v7A 1890
80463 ;g;;’éfx‘y(gx L 1890
80464 | s Bow (V) 578
80465 é,\;s“/éﬁx‘y( 37) Z(S) 158
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2010) P
87611 | Superton Carry Bag 5040
87612 1//88@;2&%29/ 7 6090
87822 | Jeam o st g 2040
87921 | firaton Garty ag 3990
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IN—=V% HA (F—No. & A%) S
Part Names Quantity (FtA)
607005 Torne Fuel 200 3570
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ACVE2 AR (F—No.&E AE) | EM | kFEE
Part Names Quantity (BiA) | FHkl
L A APl
96161 Setting Weight 504 21/0
7 L2 F—7 (40x2500mm st
96165 Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm 420 |(H222)

840

)
)
95 27 —7 (15x2500mm)
96173 | Glass Tape (15x2500mm)
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A (&) ¢ A (&) mE &z A (&)
QUANTITY . ' QUANTITY No. mm QUANTITY
FREZ *210 FREYEITER *210 @ Fvk *210
(M 2 Head sorew () (JETINCITID A ioad Selt-Tapping Scrow (i) © Nut (B2)
1101 2x6 * 2x8 ¢ 2x10 * 2x15 5 each 1132 | 2x4 * 2x6 * 2x8 * 2x10 5 each 1171 2mm e 2.6mm 10 each
1102 | 2.6x82.6x102.6x12 * 2.6x14 5 each 1133 | 2.6x62.6x8  2.6x10 » 2.6x12 5 each 1172 | 3mm e 4mm 10 each
1103 | 3x4 * 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3 x12 5 each 1134 | 3x6 ¢ 3x8 » 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each ISV IMFY A %210
1104 | 3x14 ¢ 3x16 * 3x18 » 3x20 5 each 1135 | 3x15 ¢ 3x16 ¢ 3x18 » 3x20 5 each a Flanged Nut (FtaA)
1105 | 4x6 * 4x8 * 4x10 * 4x12 5 each 1136 | 3x25 ¢ 3x30 * 3x35 5 each 3mm 10 pcs
1106 | 3x22 » 3x24 + 3x26 * 3x28 5 each 1137 | 2.6x14+2.6x15+2.6x16 »2.6x18| 5 each amm 10 pos
@mmmmmm NN *210 Bind Self-Tapping Screw  (%tA) @ Nylon Nut (BS3A)
Bind Screw (Btid) 1140 | 2.6%6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 26mm 5 pos
1110 | 2.6x4 * 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x12 5 each 1141 | 3x6+3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 » 3x14 5 each 3mm 5 pos
1111 | 3x4 * 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 5 each 1142 | 3x15 +3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each amm 5 pos
1112 | 3x14 » 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1143 | 4x10+4x15+ 4x18 5 each Smm 4 pos
1113 | 4x6 * 4x8 * 4x10 » 4x12 5 each 1151 | 4x8 e« 4x12 5 each 3mm GE) 5 pos
1114 | 3x22 « 3x25 * 3x28 * 3x30 5 each Dm ﬁag‘ygyy‘t“xl *‘210 S5 UHIAaYFy k%210
1115 | 4x15 * 4x18 » 4x20 » 4x22 5 each Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw  ({5A) Flanged Nylon Nut DN
YIEX *210 1147 | 2.6x6 ¢ 2.6x8  2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each
- | 4mm | 5pcs
Flat Head Screw (B2 1148 | 3x6 +3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 » 3x14 5 each Sy %210
1117 | 2.6x6 10 pes 1149 | 3x15 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each @ Washer (B
1118 | 2.6x8+2.6x10+2.6x12+2.6x14 | 5 each 1150 | 4x15 * 4x20 * 4x25 5 each
1119 | 36+ 3x8 * 3x10 » 3x12 5 each >vy . 1185 | 2mm ° 2.6mm * Smm 10 each
7oV IMFrYTER K210 1186 | 4mm + 5mm 10 each
1120 | 3x14 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each Flanged Cap Screw (Ft3A) 1189 | 26 10
1121 | 4x8 * 4x10 * 4x15 » 4x20 5 each -omm pes
1153 | 3x6 *3x8 * 3x10 2 each Eus X158
1122 | 3x22 ¢ 3x24 * 3x26 * 3x28 5 each - S
1154 | 4x8 * 4x10 » 4x12 2 each E-Clins (B5A)
1123 | 3x30 * 3x32 » 3x34 » 3x35 5 each TS IAER %210 P o
S
1168 | 4x12 10 pcs (O < 1380 | E1.5 10 pes
A
Ti97 6 10pos — 1C:)val Head Screw | (%jﬁ;_) . 1381 | E2.0 10 pcs
N X0 ® 2X eac
fmmm 7 37E* Xeio N 2210 5 [ E50 10 pcs
Cap Screw (Ftr) v : pcs
P —— Set Screw (F3n) 1384 | E4.0 10 pcs
1124 | 2x8 2x10 * 2x12 * 2x14 2 each T 0
1125 | 2.6x8 *2.6x10*2.6x12+2.6x14 | 2 each 1160 | 3x6 - 3x12 » 5x14 - 3x16 8 each T s pes
1126 | 3x8 + 3x10 » 3x12 * 3x14 2 each 1161 | 3x3 = 3x4 3x5« 3x10 8 each e T 5 pos
1127 | 3x15 + 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 2 each 1162 | 4x4 - 4x5 « 4xB « 4x12 8 each o0 E105 . pos
1128 | 3x25 » 3x30 * 3x35 * 3x40 2 each 1163 | 5x4 © 5x5  5x6 8 each : pos
1129 | 4x10 + 4x15 » 4x20 2 each 1164 | 5x30  5x40 8 each BRI NLLADOE R, Fy NE
1130 | 4x25 * 4x28 * 4x30 2 each 1165 | 3x20 - 3x25 3 each T1—H—%E) CEALabE RN,
1131 | 4x35 « 4x40 * 4x45 2 each 1166 | 4x8 (F5E) 10 pes
1196 | 2.6x18 4pcs 1167 | 4x20 2 pes
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